TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Lilienthalstraße 2
29693 Hodenhagen
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
2222 / ABB 06762
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;EB;PI/CI;M, N1, N2 fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 3,100 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/55 R17 109H All-season tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 7mm / 7mm
2) 225/55 R17 109H All-season tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 6mm / 6mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
29 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 16VIN: W1VVLFEZ6T4547139 - Protocol number: 46196354
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Lilienthalstraße 2
29693 Hodenhagen
Equipment
29 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 16VIN: W1VVLFEZ6T4547139 - Protocol number: 46196354
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Lilienthalstraße 2
29693 Hodenhagen
Standard equipment
 ABS, ESP, ASR, EBV, BAS (Anti-lock Braking System (ABS) -
Electronic Stability Program (ESP) - Traction Control (ASR) -
Electronic Brakeforce Distribution (EBV) - Brake Assist (BAS))
 Airbag: Thorax-pelvis-sidebag for driver
 Airbag: Windowbag for driver and front passenger
 ATTENTION ASSIST (ATTENTION ASSIST can assist the driver on
long, monotonous journeys by monitoring attention. If signs of fatigue
or increasing inattention are detected, it suggests a break.)
 Electrically folding exterior mirrors, left and right
 Battery: fleece battery 12 V / 92 Ah
 Lighting: Lighting in the rear grab handle with reading light
 Brake assist, active
 Brake lights, adaptive
 Comfort roof control unit
 Diesel particulate filter and SCR
 Entry grab handle for the cargo area sliding door
 Driving light assistant (automatically switching on driving lights)
 Misfueling protection
 Left/right window in SW/ Cargo area sliding door
 Front right window fixed in SW/ cargo area sliding door
 electric parking brake
 Generator 14 V / 250 A
 Speed limit 210 km/h
 Transmission: 9G-TRONIC
 Seatbelt warning device for front passenger seat
 Seatbelt warning device for driver's seat
 Grab handle for entry of driver and passenger
 Grab handle in the rear
 Lockable glove box
 Boot lid
 HOLD function
 Interior mirror (rearview mirror)
 Interior mirror automatically dimming